

OFFICERS:

MICHEAL RAJ, MD **PRESIDENT NORTHWELL HEALTH** 27005 76th AVENUE NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040

AVI BLUESTONE, MD VICE PRESIDENT

MRaj@northwell.edu

STONY BROOK UNIV. MEDICAL CENTER 101 NICOLLS ROAD STONY BROOK, NY 11794 avraham.bluestone@stonybrookmedicine.edu

SAURABH PATEL, MD SECRETARY

NASSAU UNIV. MEDICAL CENTER 2201 HEMPSTEAD TPKE. EAST MEADOW, NY 11554 spatel15@numc.edu

JERRIN VARGHESE, MD **TREASURER**

NORTHWELL HEALTH 27005 76th AVENUE NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040 Jvarghese16@northwell.eduJ

RALPH MILILLO, MD EDUCATION CHAIRPERSON:

RMilillo@northwell.edu

ACR COUNCILOR:

BETSY JACOBS, M.D. ELIZABETH MALTIN, M.D.- Alternate

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

RAKESH SHAH, M.D. ALI NOOR, MD STEVEN LEV, M.D. PAUL R. FISHER, M.D. JOSEPH MAZZIE, D.O. DAVID AXELROD, M.D. JONATHAN S. LUCHS,, M.D. **ELAINE S. GOULD, MD** ELIZABETH MALTIN, M.D. DOUGLAS S. KATZ, M.D. JOHN HINES, M. D. CLEMENTE ROQUE, M.D. MARK R. WAX, M.D. NADIA RAO, M.D. MEHOOL SHUKLA, M.D. BETSY JACOBS, M.D. MICHEAL RAJ, MD

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT:

DEBORAH DABBENE Stony Brook University Medical Center 101 Nicolls Road HSC. Level 4 - Room 120 Stony Brook, NY 11794-8460 Phone: (631) 444-7345 deborah.dabbene@stonybrookmedicine.edu

PHONE:

LIRS DUES ANNOUNCEMENT

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 2023 - 2024 (Academic Year)

> Per Physician \$175.00

Per Resident \$50.00

Please remit payment before September 12th to:

Jerrin Varghese, M.D. Treasurer, LIRS c/o LIRS 20 Michael Road Syosset, NY 11791

| whom you are paying. See Attached sheet for Membership listing. | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| NOTE: In order to receive the most current LIRS lecture schedule and other information it is important that you provide us with your most current e-mail address as well as mailing address. Please update an provide any changes below: | |
| Are you a current member of the ACR (American College of Radiology)? Yes No | |
| NAME: | |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS: | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | |
| | |

If you are interested in taking a more active role in the LIRS or if there are topics that you would like covered at future meetings, please contact MICHEAL RAJ, MD, President at MRaj@northwell.edu